RECEIVED 85/23/2018 83:088PM
From: 05/23/2018 15:08 #026 P.001/002

AMENDMENT TWO

AGREEMENT FOR BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND THE BROADMOOR POLICE PROTECTION DISTRICT

This AMENDMENT TWO to the Agreement for Basic Law Enforcement Services, dated for reference
purposes only as of May 23, 2018, is made between the County of San Mateo, hereinafter referred to as
“County”, and the Broadmoor Police Protection District, hereinafter referred to as “District”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2017, County and District entered into an Agreement (Agreement No.
30000-18-D059) for the performance of the agreed upon law enforcement services within the District’s

boundaries by the County through the Sheriff; and

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2017, the parties amended the Law Enforcement Services Agreement by
increasing the amount not to exceed by $73,000 from $26,000 to $99,000; extending the contract term to

June 30, 2018; and incorporating corresponding Termination language; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Law Enforcement Services Agreement by increasing
the amount not to exceed by 5100,000 from 599,000 to $199,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3. Payments, of the Law Enforcement Services Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

3. PAYMENTS.

In consideration of the services provided by County, District shall make payments to County
based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B. In no event shall the District’s
fiscal obligation to County under this Agreement exceed ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($199,000.00), which amount shall be exclusive of
Booking Fees, Jail Access Fees or Forensic Laboratory Fees, if applicable.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Law Enforcement Services Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.



From:

RECEIVED ©5/23/2018 83:00PM
05/23/2018 15:09 #026 P.002/002

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized
representatives, affix their respective signatures:

Broa or/Policg/Protection District: _ /
- 5‘43 P j .%/ (A // l.0. P,
nature 7 e

Dat Contractor Name (please print)

COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ

By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By:
Clerk of Said Board



